management at the date of this Offering Memorandum. The Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated
Financial Information does not include adjustments for all contingencies or all consequences relating to the
acquisition. See “Risk Factors—Risks Relating to the Pinehill Acquisition”.

You should read the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Financial Information in the tables below in
conjunction with IFAS Audited Consolidated Financial Statements of ICBP Group and IFRS Audited
Consolidated Financial Statements of Pinehill Group, included elsewhere in this Offering Memorandum and
“Summary—Recent Developments—Pinehill Acquisition”.

20

PT Indofood CBP Sukses Makmur Tbk and its subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive
Income
Prepared in accordance with IFAS
For the year ended December 31, 2020
(Expressed in billions of Indonesian Rupiah)

ICBP
Historical

Consolidated
Balances
(IFAS)

(Audited)

Pinehill
Group

Historical
Consolidated

Balances
(IFAS)

(Unaudited)

Total
Combined
ICBP and
Pinehill
Group

Historical
Consolidated

Balances
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Unaudited)

Total
Combined
ICBP and
Pinehill
Group

Consolidated
Pro Forma
Balances

(Unaudited)

Rp. Rp. Rp. Rp. Rp.

Net Sales ..... 46,641.0 9,483.4 56,124.4 (3,593.0)2a 51,471.6
(1,059.8)2b

Cost of Goods Sold ..... 29,416.7 5,062.5 34,479.2 (1,886.0)2a 31,533.4
(1,059.8)2b

GROSS PROFIT ..... 17,224.4 4,420.9 21,645.3 (1,707.0) 19,938.3

Selling and distribution expenses ..... (5,549.5) (883.1) (6,432.6) 377.02a (6,055.6)
General and administrative expenses ..... (2,557.5) (345.0) (2,902.5) 116.42a (2,786.1)
Other operating income ..... 426.7 22.3 449.0 (7.9)2a 376.7

(64.4)2b

Other operating expenses ..... (343.1) (166.7) (509.8) 73.82a (371.6)
64.42b

INCOME FROM OPERATIONS ..... 9,201.0 3,048.4 12,249.4 (1,147.7) 11,101.7
Finance income ..... 1,623.6 1.2 1,624.8 (1,279.3)2d 345.5
Finance expenses ..... (670.5) (14.9) (685.4) 5.22a (1,994.1)

(516.3)2c

(797.6)2d

Final tax on interest income ..... (65.2) — (65.2) — (65.2)
Share in net income (losses) of associates

and joint ventures ..... (130.2) 103.2 (27.0) (11.5)2a (38.5)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAX
EXPENSE ..... 9,958.6 3,137.9 13,096.5 (3,747.2) 9,349.3

Income tax expense ..... (2,540.1) (435.8) (2,975.9) 175.42a (2,230.0)
570.52e

INCOME FOR THE YEAR ..... 7,418.6 2,702.1 10,120.7 (3,001.3) 7,119.4

Other comprehensive income (losses)
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or

loss, net of tax:
Re-measurement gain of employees’ benefit

liabilities ..... 5.4 (3.3) 2.1 2.02a 4.1
Share of other comprehensive income of

associates and joint ventures ..... 0.4 — 0.4 — 0.4

Items that may be reclassified to profit or
loss:

Unrealized gains on financial assets ..... 174.3 — 174.3 — 174.3
Exchange differences on translation of

financial statements ..... (176.9) (96.1) (273.0) (9.6)2a (282.6)

Other comprehensive income (loss) for the
year ..... 3.1 (99.4) (96.3) (7.6) (103.9)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE YEAR ..... 7,421.6 2,602.7 10,024.3 (3,008.9) 7,015.4

21

PT Indofood CBP Sukses Makmur Tbk and its subsidiaries
Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive
Income (Continued)
Prepared in accordance with IFAS
For the year ended December 31, 2020
(Expressed in billions of Indonesian Rupiah)

ICBP
Historical

Consolidated
Balances
(IFAS)

(Audited)

Pinehill
Group

Historical
Consolidated

Balances
(IFAS)

(Unaudited)

Total
Combined
ICBP and
Pinehill
Group

Historical
Consolidated

Balances
(Unaudited)

Pro Forma
Adjustments
(Unaudited)

Total
Combined
ICBP and
Pinehill
Group

Consolidated
Pro Forma
Balances

(Unaudited)

Rp. Rp. Rp. Rp. Rp.

Income for the year attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent entity ..... 6,586.9 1,610.7 8,197.6 (2,567.5) 5,630.1
Non-controlling interests ..... 831.7 1,091.4 1,923.1 (433.8) 1,489.3

Total ..... 7,418.6 2,702.1 10,120.7 (3,001.3) 7,119.4

Total comprehensive income for the year
attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent entity ..... 6,636.8 1,513.4 8,150.2 (2,574.6) 5,575.6
Non-controlling interests ..... 784.9 1,089.3 1,874.2 (434.3) 1,439.9

Total ..... 7,421.6 2,602.7 10,024.3 (3,008.9) 7,015.4

22

Pinehill Company Limited and its subsidiaries
Unaudited Historical Consolidated Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income
Prepared in accordance with IFAS
For the year ended December 31, 2020
(Expressed in billions of Indonesian Rupiah and millions of United States Dollars)

Pinehill
Group

Historical
Consolidated

Balances
(IFRS)

(Audited)
Reclassifications*

(Unaudited)

Pinehill Group
Historical

Consolidated
Balances
(IFRS)
- After

Reclassification
(Unaudited)

Pinehill
Group

Historical
Consolidated

Balances
(IFAS)

(Unaudited)

Pinehill
Group

Historical
Consolidated